
Sl Name of Bank
Target 
SEP-I

No. of 
Application 

Send To 
Bank

No. of 
Application 

Loan 
Sanctioned

No. of 
Application 

Loan 
Sanctioned(

Mudra)

No. of 
Application 

Pending with 
Bank

No. of 
Application 
Rejected by 

Bank

No. of 
Application 

Loan 
Disbursed

Loan 
Disbursed 

Amount(Rs.)

No. of 
Application 

Loan 
Disbursed 

(Mudra)

Loan 
Disbursed 

Amount(Rs.) 
(Mudra)

1 Allahabad Bank 175 41 2 5 40 15 2 80000 5 900000
2 Andhra Bank 195 92 3 1 91 1 2 330000 1 180000
3 Bank of Baroda 183 48 1 2 48 1 2 250000 2 230000
4 Bank of India 231 115 3 0 115 9 4 660000 0 0
5 Bank of Maharastra 42 4 1 0 3 0 1 180000 0 0
6 Canara Bank 195 72 0 3 72 0 0 0 3 280000
7 Central Bank of India 168 55 0 0 51 8 0 0 0 0
8 Corporation Bank 58 10 2 0 8 0 1 190000 0 0
9 Dena Bank 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 IDBI Bank 100 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 150 40 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 147 48 3 3 46 1 3 110000 3 398000
13 Oriental Bank of Commerce 81 13 0 3 13 0 0 0 3 150000
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 33 1 1 0 1 0 1 50000 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 220 87 2 9 85 0 2 300000 9 450000
16 State Bank of India 520 340 0 22 328 38 6 150000 18 1320000
17 Syndicate Bank 91 22 0 11 22 0 0 0 11 1045000
18 UCO Bank 228 52 0 9 46 21 0 0 9 530000
19 Union Bank of India 170 41 1 1 40 0 1 200000 1 160000
20 United Bank of India 93 53 1 4 53 1 1 200000 4 590000
21 Vijaya Bank 32 11 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
22 Axis Bank Ltd 154 27 0 0 24 3 0 0 0 0
23 Bandhan Bank 23 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 City Union Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DCB Bank Ltd 13 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
26 Federal Bank 29 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
27 HDFC Bank 144 34 0 0 34 1 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 136 20 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0
29 Indus Ind Bank 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karur Vysya Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Laxmi Vilas Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 RBL Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Standard Chartered Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Yes Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 IDFC First Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Odisha Gramya Bank 104 15 0 0 12 3 0 0 0 0
40 Utkal Grameen Bank 38 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
41 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jana Small Finance Bank 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ujjivan Bank 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4000 1265 20 73 1221 108 26 2700000 69 6233000Total

SEP-I Bank wise performance as on 07.09.2019
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1 Allahabad Bank 10 2 2 1 0 2 700000
2 Andhra Bank 20 0 0 7 0 0 0
3 Bank of Baroda 12 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Bank of India 15 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Bank of Maharastra 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 13 0 1 0 0 1 200000
7 Central Bank of India 8 1 1 0 0 1 100000
8 Corporation Bank 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dena Bank 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 IDBI Bank 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 8 1 1 0 0 1 300000
12 Indian Overseas Bank 9 0 1 6 0 1 200000
13 Oriental Bank of Commerce 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 20 0 1 9 0 1 300000
16 State Bank of India 52 0 0 13 0 1 150000
17 Syndicate Bank 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
18 UCO Bank 17 4 4 1 0 7 1850000
19 Union Bank of India 9 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 United Bank of India 7 2 2 3 0 2 600000
21 Vijaya Bank 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Axis Bank Ltd 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bandhan Bank 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 City Union Bank 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DCB Bank Ltd 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Federal Bank 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 HDFC Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 6 3 5 1 0 5 620000
29 Indus Ind Bank 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karur Vysya Bank 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Laxmi Vilas Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 RBL Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Standard Chartered Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Yes Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 IDFC First Bank 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Odisha Gramya Bank 28 2 5 3 0 5 880000
40 Utkal Grameen Bank 10 0 0 1 0 0 0
41 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jana Small Finance Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ujjivan Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

340 15 23 53 0 27 5900000Total

SEP-G Bank wise performance as on 07.09.2019
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1 Allahabad Bank 195 8 10 65 0 10 1650000
2 Andhra Bank 175 1 2 42 0 2 260000
3 Bank of Baroda 140 11 16 52 0 16 2292000
4 Bank of India 160 12 13 69 0 8 770000
5 Bank of Maharastra 10 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Canara Bank 132 11 14 34 0 14 2670000
7 Central Bank of India 124 6 8 13 0 7 790000
8 Corporation Bank 75 0 0 6 0 0 0
9 Dena Bank 20 0 0 7 0 0 0

10 IDBI Bank 54 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Indian Bank 95 0 0 14 0 0 0
12 Indian Overseas Bank 102 0 1 74 0 7 800000
13 Oriental Bank of Commerce 65 0 0 4 0 0 0
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 20 0 0 4 0 0 0
15 Punjab National Bank 138 16 19 47 0 20 3119800
16 State Bank of India 270 3 4 64 0 5 1000000
17 Syndicate Bank 70 2 2 13 0 2 470000
18 UCO Bank 170 6 6 34 0 13 1750000
19 Union Bank of India 125 3 6 19 0 8 860012
20 United Bank of India 100 4 12 27 0 14 3180000
21 Vijaya Bank 35 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Axis Bank Ltd 90 0 0 3 0 0 0
23 Bandhan Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 City Union Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DCB Bank Ltd 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Federal Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 HDFC Bank 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 ICICI Bank 80 126 158 11 0 156 17273685
29 Indus Ind Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Karur Vysya Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Laxmi Vilas Bank 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 RBL Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Standard Chartered Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Yes Bank 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 IDFC First Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Odisha Gramya Bank 150 16 22 41 0 22 3030000
40 Utkal Grameen Bank 110 1 1 14 0 1 165000
41 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 91 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jana Small Finance Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ujjivan Bank 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

3000 226 294 661 0 305 40080497

* Source - SUDA, Govt. of Odisha

Total

SHG-BL Bank wise performance as on 07.09.2019
Annexure - 23
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